a) Certifrea that the unspent balance of {0/- from the grant sanctioned during the previous

years has been adjusted in this year's grant.

b) Unspent balance from this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant'

3. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of

Rs. 9021/- (Rupeei Nine Thousand Twenty One Onty) for disbursement to the 
_ 

grantee

institution thiough Electronic transfer directly to All lndia Institute of Medical Sciences Bhopal in

their Bank Account No. 45340100001 138 in Bank of Baroda, Branch at AllMS, SAKET NAGAR

BHOPAL- 462024 and IFSC Code BARB0AIIMSX.